Technical Data
Data Sheet N3195, Rev.-
GF7145TC-1
GF7145TC-1 Power Schottky Module Bypass Diode
* Pulse width < 300 µs, duty cycle < 2%
Features
Mechanical Data
Maximum Ratings(limiting values, at 25 °C unless otherwise specified)

Data Sheet N3195, Rev.-
GF7145TC-1
Ordering Information Marking Diagram
Device Package Shipping
GF7145TC-1 QC3Q 32pcs/Tube
Order P/N Mechanical
Dimensions Terminals Solder Block
Size/mm Additional
GF7145TC-1-S1 Option 1 Tin Plated 8*4.5*1 None
GF7145TC-1-S3 Option 1 Tin Plated 8*4.5*1 Solder Block(Sn63Pb37 without Flux)
GF7145TC-1-S3-1.5 Option 1 Tin Plated 8*4.5*1 Solder Block(Sn63Pb37 with 1.5% Flux)
GF7145TC-1-S4-1.5 Option 2 Tin Plated 8*4.5*1 Solder Block(Sn63Pb37 with 1.5% Flux)
Where XXXXX is YYWWL
GF7145TC-1 = Marking Code
YY = Year
WW = Week